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Cregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1

Wilsonvilie, OR 97070
S5(13.682 6722

WWW. S58a. U1y

Student Eligibility Request Form

ype of Waiver ‘
T

ransfer {o Scheool with A
QOSAA Ry
(Student

ffiliation Hardship Appeal
le 8,6.5 - Send directly to District Athletic Commitiee
is also not making satisfactory progress toward graduation)

North Lake High School Information

57566 Fort Rock Rd
Silver Lake, OR 97638
{541) 576-2121

Student Information
Matthew j Palomino

Current Address
Glenna Wade

Mo Refation

57530 N. Rainbow Rd

Christmas Valley, OR 97641

{341) 977-0626
Matthew is currently deemed "Homeless",
Glerna Wade is providing a stable
envirahment for him to finish his high
schaol reguirements and graduate. Me is

on an IEP.

Dave Kerr, Principal
dkerr@nlake.ki2.orus
(341) 576-2121

DOB: 10/7/1996

Lask Year's Addrass

Same as current address

Attends: North Lake High School
Previous; Butte Falls High Schoat

Enrcliment Record
SY Datas School # Credits Earned

# Classes Passed

GR Pericd

Grade: 12

Form ID Number

20150761

Submitted 2/18/2016
2015-16 School Year

Tracey Fivecost, Athletic Director
thve@nlake k12 orus
{541) 576-2121

Age: 19 years 4 months (as of 2/18/16)

Has IEP? Yes

Meeting IEP? Yes

2012-13
2012-13
2013-14
2013-14
2014-15
2014-15
2015-16
2015-16
20%5-16

9 IstSemester
9 2nd Semester
10 st Semester
10 2nd Szmester
11 st Semester
11 2nd Semester
12 1st Quarter
12 2nd Quarter
12 2nd Quarter

8/9/12 to 1;25/13
1/26/13 to 6/6/13
9/8/13 to 1/23/14
1/24714 to 6/5/14
9/8/14 to 1/23115
1/24715 to 6/4/15
971715 to 11/5/15
1/4/16 te 1/29/16
144716 to 1/29/16

North Lake High School
Butte Falls High S¢ hool
Butte Falis High School
Butte Falls High 5S¢ hool
Butte Falls High School
Butte Falls High School
Butte Falls Migh Schoot
Narth Lake High School
North {ake High School

3.5
15
375
325
3,75
2.75
2
175
3,75

e BN SRRV IRV, IR . QRN R e

Matthew is on IEP and Modified Diploma which only requires 24 credits
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Affirmation Statement

linder penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or ather representative of the current

scheol iniiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for

Tshlet]c participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school recards to the Cregon School Activities
sociation.

Both sign?Snres are re cjf_/.ed. ‘

"’Parer}f"S‘j rature (or host family) Principal / Superintendent
1,

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibiity Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athietic Committee. Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your schaol's
records. Allow five butiness days for your reguest to be processed, Once @ decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school.

L Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Lommittee with any other printed attachraents,

This section is to be filled aut by the District Athletic Committee, Once a decision has been made, the committee shall
cagjtactﬁ:e scf?ool regarding the outcome and forward 8 copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
o the OSAA office.

Mau%a ?Drh,u ) A-i-1b

Chairperson's Name (print) , Date
oduse & Wl
i .k&/[f\lm & \:‘3) ﬁ Approved

Cha‘?rpersan's Signature

Vit Basncion0 |2 D_Cottial Gt Sehimg

Chairperson's Schoohg Posidion

Notes:

k“ﬂr\c \‘MM/LL\,(‘\U,&) QWM[TLCP 3[\:‘1'7\;’\/ (AJ? \\\-f \T f:v,ﬂv@u,( \ { Ck.faf'\m\ _ l'\M
M\&JWNWW&” 0 Mu@ r%\ M&&wa:\’a%ﬂw@
Jp ?M%_@t@a wr (o adesy ARV %’H s éM ) 1016 .

Appeals Process
Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee ara heard by the OSAA Eligibiiity Appeals Board. Appesls

must be requested in writing, or e-m ail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Efighility Appeals Board
shall be ti2s.sessed]a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respactive appeals bodies
o hear the appeal,

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer.® Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250,

For addltional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks,

Page 2 0of 2 20150761 - Matthew ] Palomino § Attachments
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North Lake School Palomino, Matthew Jay 555 Male
57566 Fort Rock Road PC Box 491 HOB: 1oro7/85
Silver Lake, OR 97638 57530 N. Rainbow Rd S8#
Christmas Valley, OR 87641 SNTRYOT 041pa/8
Phone: (541) 576-2121 PARENT/GUARDIAN: WATHDRAW D
i Fax (5415762708 r‘bris&@enna__\Made GRADUATION
" North Lake School OR | |01/23/15 11 US History-10 D 0,500
01/25113 08 Global Studies C- 0.50C | {05/04/15 11 Biology 10 F 0.000
' Language-Aris Mod C 0.600 Consumer Math B 0.500
Math-Modified C- 0.500 . Engiish ) 0.500
! PE A+ 0.500 | Engiish 10 D 0500
i Physical Science 9 C- 0.500 Focus D 0.250
| Strength & Cond. B 0.500 OL Science 8 G 0.500 -
! Woodshop C+ 0.500 Teacher Alde A 0.500 ;
r GPA 1929 6.5C0
! Butte Falis Charter $chool
306106}'1 3 09 English @ c 0.250 | 114/05/15 12 Consumer Math C 0.280
, Global Studies G 0.280 Economics/ P. Fin. C 0.250 |
Math Remediation D 0.250 Focus B 0.250
l " Physical Education C 0.250 Natural Resgurces B 0.250
i Physfeal Sciance § F 0.000 Physical Education A 0.280
! SpAnIsh-H R 0.250 Stuny Skills B 0.250
i Teacher Aide F 0.250 Teacher Aide A 0.250
i GPA 2.038 5.000 Teacher Aide P 0.250
101/2314 10 English g c 0.500 | | North Lake School OR
! Focus D 0.250 | |01/20M16 12 Economics D+ 0.250
; Modern World History D 0.500 Emerging Agric Tech A 0.250
OL Health B 0.500 Learning Strategies D- 0.280
i Physical Education (8) B 0.500 PE HS A 8.250
i Fhysical Sclence 9 G 0.500 Senior Experience A 0.25¢
! Pre-Algebra 8 c 0.500 | Strength & Cond. B+ 0.250
l Remadiation/Spec Ed P 0.500 | . Waodshop B+ 0.250
08105714 10 8 Modern World History D 4.500 ¢ GPA 2.850 3.750
i English 9 c 0.5G0
[ Fosus B 0.250
. CL Health c 0.500
; Phiysival Cducaliug {8) o 0.308
| Physical Science 9 D 0.500 .
Pre-Algebra 8 D 0.500 R i
! Remediation/Spec. Ed F 0.000 o -
}; GPA 1.543 7.000 Cu
101/23/15 11 Biology 10 c 0.500
i Consurner Math c 0.500 RN S ST
| English c 0.500 P T A
: English 10 c 0.500 Oy .
Focus B 0.250 ke s
1 Government c 0.500 T - {
| Physical Education (10-12) B 0.500 | : IR ;
e oL ERE B PO A " e
L 020016 2228¢ 22750  2.Q08 X /M{ 9%:’2/6/ 717/
IME DATE

et dr e BAITL 1o caiad yunian.
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_Oregon IEP for Mafthew Palomino (11US11) LTSI/ T ERET DEEEULA L2, UL US/ W LIPS UR 25 A T LEPIAUT 1 § Fa .

North Lake SO 14 - 541.576.2121
57566 Fort Rock Road Sll\ier Lake OR 97638

Date: 01(11120'16
Dear Matthew Jay FPalomino and Glenna Wade,

This notice informs you of the following action:
Accepted Matthew's IEP as it is from Butte Falls, signed permission to evaluate for his 3 year.

wl'uch iz a proposal {o initiate the following aspect of Matthew Jay Palomino's special education;
identification

Placement (other than initial placement)

Provision of a free, apprapriate public education (includes IEP)

fC

This action is proposéd because:

Matthew came to North Lake from Butte Falls Oregon. Team determined it would be in Matt's bast inferest
to accept his |EP from Butte Falls, ard perform 3 year evaluations due Matt being @ Senior this year and
recent evaluations may benefit Matt as he leaves high school and pursues further education or a career.

This action is based on the following evaluation procedures, tests, records, or reports:
File review, Teacher reports and observations

Other options we considered were:
Not accepling his IEP and not evaluating

We rejected these options because:

Team determined It would be in Matt's best interest 1o accept his |1EP from Butte Fails, and perform 3 year
evaluations due Matt being a Senior this year and recent evaluations may benefit Matt as he leaves high
school and pursues further education or a career.

Any other factors considered by the team:
None

Sincerely,

Name; Tami Dark
Title: Special Education Teacher
Phone: 541-576-2121

Parents of a child with a disability have protection under procedurat safeguards. For a copy of the
Procedural Safeguards or for assistance in understanding this information you may contact:

Name: Tami Dark Title: Special Education Teacher Phone: 541-576-2121
Form 581-5148y-P (Rev. 6/07)

fofl 1/14/2016 8:37 AM
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North Lake SD 14 - 541.576.2121

57566 Forl Rock Road, Silver Lake, OR 97538

Student Name: Matthew Jay Palomino

Ristrict ID Number: 110811

Gender: Male

Grade: 12

Date of Birth: 10/07/1996

Secure Student ldentifier (SSID): 7081782

Case Manager:

Resident District: North Lake SD 14

Attending Disfriet: North Lake SD 14

Resident School: North Lake School

Attending Schook: North Lake School

Current IEP Meeting Date: 01/11/2016

Annual IEP Keview Date: 01/0872017

l.earning Disability

Primary Disability Code & Category: 90 - Specific

Most Recent (re)Evaluation Date: 03/05/2013

Re-Evaluation Due: 03/05/2016

Form £81-5138b-P
1020 14: QOregon Standard [EP

1/14/2016 8:34 AM
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Butte Falls Charter School - Secondary Building
P.O. Box 167 * 625 Fir Street  Butte Fails, OR 97522 :
(541) 865-3563 » fax (541) 865-7810
Butte FFalls Charter School is an equal opportunity employer

February 18, 2016

Tracy Fivecoat
Morth Lake HFigh School

Dear Ms. Fivecoat and the OSAA hardship committes,

i am glad to hear that Matt Palomino is attending your schoo! and interested in playing baseball.
Matt was an active student at our school and on-track to graduate this year with his modified
diploma. We think it {s important that Matt be part of any athletic teams that you offer,

Matt’s home life has prevented him from staying in our school. I understand that he had to move
back to North Lake because of a family situation, T know that he has 2 supportive family there
and it enly makes sense that he would go back there. I think that participating in baseball will
also help him te come to school regularly and finish his last year of school,

Please consider Mait a worthy candidate for receiving the hardship.

Sincerely, -—

@mmufg‘//jﬂf@wv

Dianne Gorman, Principal
Butie Falls Charter School

p.6
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To whom it may concern; -

i am writing on behalf of Matthew Palomino. Due to circumstances beyand his control, he had
to move in with our family in late December, his mother essentially abandoned him. He has
very little positive things in his life and playing sports is the one thing that he greatly looks
forward to. He is a senior and this will be his last opportunity to play school sporis. 't is only to
his benefit to allow him to play, he is an asset to the team and the apporiunity is an asset to
him.

lanna Wade

él/ /ﬁ/ =




